All the services described above will be ordered with a Framework Agreement, signed by 
the Trade Commissioner of the Italian Trade Agency in Athens, that will last one year (12 
months).  

AVAILABLE BUDGET  
The Contracting Authority has allocated a maximum annual budget of EUR 4,800 (four 
thousand and eight hundred euros) including VAT.  

PARTIES CONCERNED - REQUIREMENTS 
Economic operators admitted in participating in the procedures to bid to tenders are those 
established in accordance with the Greek Legislation in force in Greece.  

Once the selection is completed, the selected operator must present the following